
 1 of 2 

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #154-S1610 
AMENDMENT I 

 
 
This Amendment I to that Agreement for Services #154-S1610, made and entered into by and 
between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter 
referred to as "County") and Municipal Resource Group, LLC, a California limited liability 
company, duly qualified to conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of 
business is 675 Hartz Avenue Suite 300 Danville, CA 94526; (hereinafter referred to as 
"Contractor"); 
 
 

R E C I T A L S  
 
 
WHEREAS, Contractor has been engaged by County to provide investigative services and other 
specialized personnel services on an "as requested" basis, for the Human Resources Department, in 
accordance with Agreement for Services #154-S1610, dated August 26, 2015, incorporated herein 
and made by reference a part hereof; and 
 
 
WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to increase the not to exceed amount of said 
Agreement by $145,939.00 for a new not to exceed amount of $210,000.00, hereby amending 
ARTICLE III – Compensation for Services; 
 
 
NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #154-S1610shall 
be amended a first time as follows: 
 
 
ARTICLE III 
Compensation for Services:  is amended to increase the total amount of the Agreement by 
$145,939.00 for a total not to exceed amount of $210,000.00, inclusive of all costs and expenses. 
 
 
Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #154-S1610shall remain 
unchanged and in full force and effect. 
 
 
Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence: 
 
 
 
By:   Dated:  
 Erin Hane 
 Human Resources Manager 
 

16-0466 B 1 of 2



 2 of 2 

 
Requesting Department Head Concurrence: 
 
 
 
By:   Dated:  
 Pamela Knorr 
 Human Resources Director 
 
 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this first Amendment to that 
Agreement for Services #154-S1610 on the dates indicated below. 
 
 

- -  C O U N T Y  O F E L  D O R A D O  - -  
 
 
 
By:   Dated:  
 Purchasing Agent 
 Chief Administrative Office 
 "County" 
 
 
 

- -  C O N T R A C T O R  - -  
 
 
MUNICIPAL RESOURCE GROUP, LLC 
A CALIFORNIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 
 
 
 
By:   Dated:  
 Mary Egan 
 Partner 
 "Consultant" 
 
 
 
By:   Dated:  
 Mike Oliver 
 Partner 
 
 
 
AMW #154-S1610 AMD I 

16-0466 B 2 of 2


	Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence:
	Requesting Department Head Concurrence:



